RESOLUTION NO. 2016-2

RESOLUTION OF THE WHITEMARSH TOWNSHIP AUTHORITY
TO MODIFY PUBLIC SANITARY SEWER RATES

WHEREAS, the Whitemarsh Township Authority operates a sanitary sewer system serving
Whitemarsh Township; and

WHEREAS, in order to determine the appropriate rate for its sanitary sewer system, in October
2015 the Authority engaged the services of a rate consultant, Howard J. Woods, Jr. of Howard J. Woods
Jr. and Associates, LLC, to perform a review and calculation of an appropriate sanitary sewer rate; and

WHEREAS, Howard J. Woods, Jr. appeared before the Board of Directors of the Authority
(“Authority Board”) to discuss his recommendations; and

WHEREAS, at the Authority Board meetings on January 20, 2016; February 17, 2016; March
16, 2016; and April 20, 2016, the Authority Board discussed the recommendations of Howard J. Woods,
Jr.; and

WHEREAS, the Authority Board has reviewed the sanitary sewer rate information, made
independent inquiries of the Authority’s rate consultant, engineer and administration, and has considered
comments from the Authority’s customers; and

WHEREAS, the Authority Board, after due consideration of the sanitary sewer rate information,
the recommendations and all commentary related thereto, has determined that the sanitary sewer rates
should be modified as set forth in the attached Rate Schedule and as stated below; and

WHEREAS, the residential six-month rate, the commercial six-month fixed service charge rate,

and commercial volume charges shall be adjusted as follows:

{00453567;v1l}




I Residential six-month rate shall be increased 5%

AREA PRESENT FIXED  PROPOSED FIXED
RATE | RATE

Plymouth $137.50 $144.38

Whitpain $170.00 $178.50

Conshohocken $90.00 $94.50

Whitemarsh, $137.50 $144.38

Springfield

Whitemarsh, $269.50 $282.98

Springfield Duplex

IL Commercial six-month fixed service charge rate shall be increased 5%
METER SIZE PRESENT SEMI- PROPOSED SEMI-
ANNUAL ANNUAL CHARGE
CHARGE

5/8 inch $265.84 $279.13

3/4 inch $398.77 $418.71

1 inch $664.61 $697.84

1 1/2 inch $1,329.22 $1,395.68

2 inch $2,126.76 $2,233.10

3 inch | $3,987.67 $4,187.05

4 inch $6,646.12 $6,978.43

6 inch (and larger)  $13,292.23 $13,956.84

{00453567;v1}

CHANGE

$6.88
$8.50
$4.50

$6.88

$13.48

CHANGE

$13.30
$19.94
$33.23
$66.46
$106.33
$199.38
$332.30

$664.61




111 Commercial Volume Charges shall be increased 5%
Present Charge: $3.66 per thousand gallons
Proposed: $3.84 per thousand gallons
Change: $0.18 per thousand gallons

IV. Outside Revenues shall be increased by 5%.

=

In 2017, the Residential Rate, Commercial Fixed Service Charge, Commercial Volume

Charge and Outside Revenues shall be increased an additional 5%.

VI.  In2018, the Residential Rate, Commercial Fixed Service Charge, Commercial Volume
Charge and Outside Revenues shall be increased an additional 5%.

VII. In2019, the Residential Rate, Commercial Fixed Service Charge, Commercial Volume
Charge and Outside Revenues shall be increased an additional 8%.

VIII. In 2020, the Residential Rate, Commercial Fixed Service Charge, Commercial Volume
Charge and Outside Revenues shall be increased an additional 8%.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Authority Board that the Authority does hereby

increase sanitary sewer rates as described above and outlined in the attached Rate Schedule effective

immediately.

{00453567;v1}




RESOLVED AND ENACTED this 20th day of April, 2016.

WHITEMARSH TOWNSHIP AUTHORITY
Board of Directors

ATTEST:

, -\
CoQlop_ N ‘V’-J-}\

{00453567;v1}




